General Description
The MAX8710/MAX8711/MAX8712 offer complete lin-
ear-regulator power-supply solutions for thin-film tran-
sistor (TFT) liquid-crystal-display (LCD) panels used in
LCD monitors and LCD TVs. All three devices include a
high-performance AVDD linear regulator, a positive
charge-pump regulator, a negative charge-pump regu-
lator, and built-in power-up sequence control. The

TOP VIEW
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX8710ETG -40°C to +100°C 24 Thin QFN 4mm x 4mm
MAX8711ETE -40°C to +100°C 16 Thin QFN 4mm x 4mm
MAX8712ETC -40°C to +100°C 12 Thin QFN 4mm x 4mm
19-3174; Rev 0; 1/04
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Motorola, Ltd.  Dual Mode is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
M
A
X
8
7
1
0
/M
A
X
8
7
1
1
/M
A
X
8
7
1
2
Low-Cost Linear-Regulator
LCD Panel Power Supplies
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Circuit of Figure 1. VIN = VINL = VSUPCP = 12V, VOUTL = VSUPB = 10V, VSRC = 27V, TA = 0°C to +85°C. Typical values are at TA =
+25°C, unless otherwise noted.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
CTL, FBL, FBP, FBN, SHDN, REF, THR to GND ......-0.3V to +6V
MODE, DLP to GND ....................................-0.3V to VREF + 0.3V
IN, INL, OUTL (MAX8710) to GND.........................-0.3V to +28V
SUPCP, SUPB , OUTL (MAX8711, MAX8712)
to GND................................................................-0.3V to +14V
POSB, OUTB, NEGB to GND ....................-0.3V to VSUPB + 0.3V
DRVN, DRVP to GND ..............................-0.3V to VSUPCP + 0.3V
SRC to GND ...........................................................-0.3V to +30V